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H nitcorp

April 13,2018

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

TO: ALL WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

Re:  Applications of Hilcorp Energy Company for an Exception to the Well Density
Requirements of the Special Rules and Regulations of the Blanco-Mesaverde
Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

This letter is to advise you that Hilcorp Energy Company has filed the enclosed application(s) with
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. The application(s) will be set for hearing before a
Division Examiner at 8:15 a.m. on May 3, 2018. The hearing will be held in Porter Hall in the Oil
Conservation Division’s Santa Fe Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest

that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear -

at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later
date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter please contact Chuck Creekmore at (832) 839-4601 or by

email at ccreekmore@hilcdrp.com.

Smcerely, :

M?W

Chuck Creekmore
Division Landman — San Juan Basin

' PO- Box 61229 Houston TX 77208 1229 1111 Travis Street- Houston, TX 77002
Phone 713/209 2400 ‘Fax 713/209 2420 hllcorp com -

Exhibit No. 3

Submitted by: HILCORP
~ Hearing Date: May 3,2018

- Case No. 16123

o BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVlSlON
. Santa Fe, New Mexico }
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Code
1139591
1113652
1138927
1139496

1075302
1144803

1139481
1143832
1145056

1143935
1038024
1146870
1146871
1034107

1139563

1139405
1139415

1142896
1142895
1145055

Name
CHARLES W GAY
CROSS TIMBERS ENERGY LLC
DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP
J&M RAYMOND LTD

JABCO LLP
LANGDON D HARRISON REVOC TRUST B

LORRAYN GAY HACKER
MAR OIL & GAS CORPORATION
MCELVAIN OIL COMPANY

NAVATEX ENERGY LP
PROVIDENCE MINERALS LLC

RIO ARIBAGAS LTD

RIO ARRIBA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
ROY G & OPAL BARTON SR REV TR

RUTH ZIMMERMAN TRUST

T H MCELVAIN OIL & GAS LLLP
TAMACAM LLC

THOMAS P TINNIN
TINMILA NM LLC
VAUGHAN-MCELVAIN ENERGY INC

Address
PO BOX 291445
400 W 7TH STREET
PO BOX 420
RAYMOND & SONS | LLC GEN PARTNER
PO BOX 291445
PO BOX 840738
JACQUELINE M HARRISON SUCC TRUS TEE
PO DRAWER 2188
PO BOX 291445
PO BOX 5155
DAVID P MCELVAIN
PO BOX 801888
PO DRAWER 2188
16400 NORTH DALLAS PKWY STE 400
4925 GREENVILLE AVE STE 900
3270 N COLORADO ST SUITE 201
ROY G BARTON JR TRUSTEE
1919 NORTH TURNER
XAN WILLIAMS TRUSTEE
1513 HERITAGE PL
1050 17TH ST SUITE 2500
JAMES M RAYMOND AFENT & AIF
PO BOX 291445
2303 CANDELARIA RD NW
1331 PARK AVE SW UNIT 1403
PO BOX 970

May 3 2018 Wells on Docket
Case # 16123

City
KERRVILLE
FT WORTH
FARMINGTON
KERRVILLE

DALLAS
ROSWELL

KERRVILLE
SANTA FE
DALLAS

ROSWELL
DALLAS
DALLAS
CHANDLER
HOBBS

MCPHERSON

DENVER
KERRVILLE

ALBUQUERQUE
ALBUQUERQUE
KENNETT SQUARE

State
X
™
NM

FEE

KS

co

NM

NM
PA

Zip Code
78029-1445
76102
87499
78029-1445

75284-0738
88202

78029-1445
87502
75380-1888

88202
75248
75206
85225-1165
88240-2712

67460

80265-2080
78029

87107
87102
19348

N\

o

Interest
Type
w0001
w0001
w0001
w0001

w0001
w0001

w0001
wo0001
w0001

w0001
w0001
w0001
w0001
w0001

w0001

w0001
w0001

w0001
w0001
w0001



1 CERTIFIED MAIL
SELF MAILER

QUICK PRINT

O

'SELECTION
& PRINTING

} } PRINT USPS
FIRMBOOK REPORT

Certlfied Mall Trackmg and D|g|tal Signature Retrieval

Enter-information below regarding the Certified Mail piece
you wish to locate. if a digital signature is available from the United States Postal Service,

a View Signature link will be displayed under the Delivery Status information.

|'DIG

TRACKING &
ITAL SIGNATURES

Cllckmg on the hot link will open the digital signature as an Acrobat PDF wnthln the browser window.

Top of Fom
_Certified Number Sender v Recipient Date Mailed Delivery Status
92148969009997901757967841 _ , BETTY T JOHNSTON MARITAL TRUST Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Dani Papetti B.T.JOHNSTON, W.G. MATHEWS and T.N. AUN, 2424 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
vie Email WILCREST STE 105, HOUSTON, TX, 77042 si n‘; ture Pendin
Le =t Code: Hearing #(s); 16118; 16126 s s
92148968009997901757967858 . BIG SNOWY EXPLORATION, C/O MCELVAIN ' Delivered, To Mail Room
‘ h ) . ENERGY INC 1050 17TH STREET, SUITE 2500, :
Request Signature Dani Papetti 4/13/2018 April 18,2018
via Email DENVER, CO, 80265-2080 Signature Pending
_ Code: Hearing #(s): 16126
, BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY ATTN: CRAIG
: FERGUSON, 737 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY, HOUSTON, , In Transit to Next Facility
- 192148969009997901757967865 Dani Papetti TX, 77079 4/13/2018 April 17, 2018
- Code: Hearing #(s): 16118; 16120; 16121; 16124, 16125; Signature Pending
, 16127
" 192148969009997901757967872 , CAROLYN BEAMON TILLEY, 5225 PRESTON HAVEN, Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Dani Papetti DALLAS, TX, 75229 : 4/13/2018 April 16, 2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16124; 16125 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757967885 , CB LIFELINE PARTNERSHIP, 5225 PRESTON HAVEN Delivered, Lefl with Individual
_ Reguest Signature Dani Papetti DR, DALLAS, TX, 75229 4/13/2018 _ April 16,2018
via Email ‘ Code: Hearing #(s): 16124; 16125 Signature Pending
, CHAPPELL FAMILY TR UTA JUNE 4 98, BUDDIE G In Transit to Next Facility
, . CHAPPELL SURVIVING TTEE PO BOX 71579, :
| 92148969009997901757967896 Dani Papetti PHOENIX, AZ, 85050-1010 4/13/2018 . /:;;rt.l: ::i)ze?lh s:n
: Code: Hearing #(s): 16119; 16120; 16121 3 L
92148969009997901757967902 1 CHARLES WGAY, P B OX 293445, KERRVILLE, ™. Delivered
Bequest Siaoature Dani Papetti Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16122; 16123; 16124; |  #/13/2018 GPri 20, 2018
via =mat 16125; 16126 gnatu g
92148969009997901757967919 , CLAUDIA MARCIA LUNDELL GILMER, 1102 S AUSTIN Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Dani Papetti AVE, GEORGETOWN, TX, 78626 41132018 April 16, 2018
) via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16124; 16125 Signature Pending

(@




921 48969009997901 757967926

Dani Papetti

, CROSS TIMBERS ENERGY LLC, 400 W 7TH STREET,

Delivered, To Agent -

via Email

Code: Hearing #(s): 16124; 16125

Request Signature 400 W 7TH STREET, FT WORTH, TX 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
’ via Email ’ Code: Hearing #(s): 16122; 16123; 16124, 16125 Signature Pending
. o , DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP, PO BOX 420, PO BOX Sorting Complete
92148969009997901757967933 Dani Papetti 420, FARMINGTON, NM 4/13/2018 April 17,2018
Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16122; 16123 ) Signature Pending
92148969009997901757967940 |- , ELAINE G HOWE, PO BOX 624, SULPHUR, OK, Delivered
Request Signature Dani Papetti 73086-0624 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Email - Code: Hearing #(s): 16118; 16126 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757967957 , ENDURING RESOURCES IV, LLC, 511 16TH ST, STE Delivered, Front Desk/Reception
Request Signature Dani Papetti 700, DENVER, CO, 80202 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Email ~ Code: Hearing #(s): 16124; 16125; 16127 ' Signature Pending
92148969009997901757967964 AR o O AN O . Delivered
Request Sigqature Dani Papetti 0738 ! P 4/13/2018 April 15,2018
|  via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16118; 16126 _ Signature Pending
92148969009997901757967971 ; FRANK N GIBBARD JR, 14 PLUMER ROAD, EPPING, _ Delivered, Left with Individual
Reguest Signature Dani Papetti NH, 30420 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Email : Code: Hearing #(s): 16118; 16126 Signature Pending
-192148969009997901757967988 , GRAYFORE PARTNERS LP, PO BOX 98670, Delivered, PO Box
Request Signature Dani Papetti LUBBOCK, TX, 79499-8670 4/13/2018 April 18,2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16118; 16126 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757967995 , HARCO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, PO BOX 3716, Delivered
Request Signature Dani Papetti ROSWELL, NM, 88202-3716 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Email . Code: Hearing #(s): 16119; 16120; 16121 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968008 - HARRINGTON ENERGY RESOURCES LP, A NM LP Delivered
N R . HARRINGTON SAN JUAN LLC GP PO BOX 219119, )
Request Signature Dani Papetti 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Email KANSAS CITY, MO, 64121 Signature Pendin;
TEETE Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16124; 16125 & &
-192148969009997901757968015 » HARRINGTON SOUTHWEST ENERGY LP, A NM LP Delivered, PO Box
N . . HARRINGTON SAN JUAN LLC GP PO BOX 219119, b
Request Signature Dani Papetti 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Email KANSAS CITY, MO, 64121 : Signature Pendin,
—_—— Code Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16124; 16125 2 B
, JandM RAYMOND LTD, RAYMOND and SONS I LLC
92148969009997901757968022 GEN PARTNER PO BOX 291445, KERRVILLE, TX, Delivered
Request Signature Dani Papetti 78029-1445 4/13/2018 April 20, 2018
-via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16122; 16123; 16124 Signature Pending
16125; 16126
92148969009997901757968039 ) . JABCO LLP, PO BOX 840738, DALLAS, TX, 75284- Delivered
Request Signature Dani Papetti 0738 4/13/2018 April 15,2018
via Email . Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16122; 16123 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968046 , JAMES R BEAMON, 2603 AUGUSTA STE 1050, Delivered, Front Desk/Reception
" Request Signature Dani Papetti HOUSTON, TX, 77057-5640 4/13/2018 April 17,2018

Signature Pending




®

92148969009997901757968053

. , KOCH EXPLORATION COMPANY LLC, PO BOX 2219, Delivered
Request Signature Dani Papetti WICHITA, KS, 67201-2219 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16127 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968060 - LANGDON D HARRISON REVOC TRUST B, Delivered
" Request Signature Dani Papett JACQUELINE M HARRISON SUCC TRUSTEE PO 4113/2018 April 16, 2018
via Email g DRAWER 2188, ROSWELL, NM, 88202 si n‘;mm Pendi
T Code: Hearing #(s): 16120;16121; 16122; 16123 B nang
92148969009997901757968077 : , Laurence C Kelly Trust ¢/o Steve Coldwell, Trustee, : Delivered, Left with Individual
Reguest Signature Dani Papetti 3239 N Verdugo Rd., Glendale, CA, 91208-1633 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Email i _ Code: Hearing #(s). 16127 Signature Pending
, LINDA JEANNE LUNDELL LINDSEY, PO BOX 631565, In Transit to Next Facility’
- {92148969009997901757968084 Dani Papetti . NACOGDOCHES, TX, 75963 4/13/2018 April 18,2018
Code: Hearing #(s): 16124; 16125 : Signature Pending
|92148969000997901757968091 | - » LORRAYN GAY HACKER, PO BOX 291445, Delivered
' Request Signature Dani Papetti KERRVILLE, TX, 78029-1445 411312018 April 20,2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16122; 16123; 16124; Si npt P di
=== : 16125; 16126 ghature Tending
" {92148969009997901757968107 , MAR OIL and GAS CORPORATION, PO BOX 5155, - Delivered, Front Desk/Reception
. Reguest Signature Dani Papetti SANTA FE, NM, 87502 4/13/2018 Aprit 16,2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16119, 16120; 16121, 16122; 16123 Signature Pending
) , MCELVAIN OIL COMPANY, DAVID P MCELVAIN PO "In Transit to Next Facility-
'192148969009997901757968114 Dani Papetti BOX 801888, DALLAS, TX, 75380-1888 4/13/2018 April 17,2018
: : Code: Hearing #(s): 16122; 16123 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968121 , NAVATEX ENERGY LP, PO DRAWER 2188, Delivered
Request Signature Dani Papetti ROSWELL, NM, 88202 4/13/2018 Aprit 16,2018
] via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16122; 16123 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968138 , OMIMEX PETROLEUM, 7950 JOHN T WHITE ROAD, Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Dani Papetti FORT WORTH, TX, 76120 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16124; 16125 Signature Pending
" |92148969009997901757968145 , PGC GAS COMPANY, 8150 NORTH CENTRAL Delivered, Left with Individual
: - Request Signature Dani Papetti : EXPWY, DALLAS, TX, 75206 4/13/2018 April 17,2018
‘ via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16126 v -Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968152 . , PIONEER NATURAL RES USA INC, KATHY Delivered
Request Signature Dani Papetti NAVARRETE P O BOX 3178, MIDLAND, TX, 79702 4/13/2018 April 17,2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16124; 16125 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968169 , PROVIDENCE MINERALS LLC, 16400 NORTH Delivered, Front Desk/Reception
Request Signature Dani Papetti DALLAS PKWY STE 400, DALLAS, TX, 75248 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16122; 16123 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968176 , RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGY LLC, PO Delivered
Request Signature Dani Papetti BOX 1020, MORRISON, CO, 80465 4/13/2018 April 18,2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16126 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968183 , RIO ARIBAGAS LTD, 4925 GREENVILLE AVE STE Delivered, Front Desk/Reception
Reguest Signature Dani Papetti 900, DALLAS, TX, 75206 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
‘via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16122; 16123 Signature Pending




92148969009997901757968190

» RIO ARRIBA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 3270 N
COLORADO ST SUITE 201, CHANDLER, AZ, 85225-

Delivered, Left with Individual

Regugst Sigqature Dani Papetti 1165 4/13/2018 April 17,2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16122; 16123 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968206 , RKC INC, 7500 E ARAPAHOE RD, CENTENNIAL, CO, Delivered, To Mail Room
Request Signature Dani Papetti : 80112 4/13/2018 April 17,2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16126 Signature Pending
192148969009997901757968213 , ROBERT E BEAMON Hil, 2603 AUGUSTA DR STE Delivered, Front Desk/Reception
Request Signature Dani Papetti 1050, HOUSTON, TX, 77057-5797 4/13/2018 April 17,2018
via Email _ Code: Hearing #(s): 16124; 16125 Signature Pending
" |92148969009997901757968220 , ROBERT WALTER LUNDELL, 2450 FONDREN STE Delivered, To Mail Room
) Request Signature Dani Papetti 304, HOUSTON, TX, 77063-2318 4/13/2018 April 16,2018 -
v via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16124; 16125 Signature Pending
'|92148969009997901757968237 | . - - , ROGERS EVELAND LLC, 3630 RIVER OAKS CT, Delivered, Left with Individual
- Request Signature - Dani Papetti . TYLER, TX, 75707 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
" via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16118 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968244 B Aé?grz f;?g&’?&ﬁg’g%’;g?ffgg&g%%gss Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Dani Papetti NV 88240.2712 ' ' 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Emall ' Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16122; 16123 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968251 TI'\"URSL'JI'E-I‘Eﬁlx“;ﬁéhlgﬁ&ég%sl_T'MxégHva;ég‘NM?(S Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Dani Papetti 67460 ’ P 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Emall Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16122; 16123 Signature Pending
_ , SHARON BEAMON BURNS, 122 ESTRADA In Transit to Next Facility
92148969000997901757968268 Dani Papetti REDONDA, SANTA FE, NM, 87506-7933 4/13/2018 April 18,2018
Code: Hearing #(s): 16124,;16125 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968275 , SILVERADO OIL and GAS LLP, P O BOX 52308, Delivered
. Request Signature Dani Papetti TULSA, OK, 74152-0308 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Email » Code: Hearing #(s): 16124; 16125 Signature Pending
92148969008997901757968282 , SUSAN BEAMON PORTER, 319 KNIPP FOREST, Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Dani Papetti HOUSTON, TX, 77024-5030 4/13/2018 April 14,2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16124, 16125 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968299 .+ THMCELVAIN OIL and GAS LLLP, 1050 17TH ST _ Delivered, To Mail Room -
Request Signature Dani Papetti SUITE 2500, DENVER, CO, 80265-2080 4/13/2018 April 18,2018
%%“—— p Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16122; 16123; 16124 Siotture Pendin
via Tmat : 16125; 16126 g 8
92148969009997801757968305 - TAMACAM LLC, JAMES M RAYMOND AFENT and AIF Delivered
Request Signature Dani Papetti PO BOX 291445, KERRVILLE, TX, 78029 41132018 April 20, 2018
oy P Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16122; 16123; 16124; Sime o Pendin
iatmat 16125; 16126 8 &
, TEMPE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, C/O BOB Notice Left (No Authorized
. . ) HARRINGTON W7385 SPRING VALLEY DRIVE, Recipient Available)
92148969000997901757968312 Dani Papetti GREENVILLE. W1, 54942 4/13/2018 ol 17, 2018
’ Code: Hearing #(s): 16119;16120; 16121 Signature Pending




92148969009997901757968329

, THOMAS P TINNIN, 2303 CANDELARIA RD NW, Delivered
Request Signature Dani Papetti ALBUQUERQUE, NM, 87107 4/13/2018 April 19,2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16122; 16123 Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968336 , TIERRA POBRE LLC, PO BOX 1847, CORRALES, NM, Delivered
Request Signature Dani Papetti 87048 4/13/2018 ~ April 16, 2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16119; 16120; 16121 Signature Pending
) . , TINMIL A NM LLC, 1331 PARK AVE SW UNIT 1403, In Transit to Next Facility ‘
92148969009997901757968343 Dani Papetti ALBUQUERQUE, NM, 87102 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
Code: Hearing #(s): 16120; 16121; 16122; 16123; 16126 Signature Pending
-192148969009997901757968350 , VA JOHNSTON LTD, PO BOX 303247, AUSTIN, TX, Delivered
" Request Signature Dani Papetti 78703 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
) via Email : Code: Hearing #(s): 16118; 16126 i Signature Pending
92148969009997901757968367 . , VAUGHAN-MCELVAIN ENERGY INC, PO BOX 970, § . Delivered
i Request Signature Dani Papetti - KENNETT SQUARE, PA, 19348 4/13/2018 - April 18,2018
via Email Code: Hearing #(s): 16122; 16123; 16126 : Signature Pending
. , WPX ENERGY INC, DBA WPX ENERGY Delivered, Individual Picked Up at
B 1 157968374 Dani Pave PRODUCTION LLC ATTN: LAND DEPT.MD25POBOX | 4120048 Postal Facility . -
Request Signature :
S Eoal P 3102, TULSA, OK, 74101 : April 17,2018
‘ T Code: Hearing #(s): 16126 Signature Pending
92148969009997901758027612  BETTY T JOHNSTON MARITAL TRUST, BETTY T Delivered, Left with Individual
. Request Signature Dani Papetti JOHNSTON W GRANT MATHEWS and TOM N AUNE 4132018 - April 16,2018
L= via Email COTRUSTEES 2424 WILC, HOUSTON, TX, 77042 Signature i’en ding
5 FEETE Code: AFE 1821841 & i
92148969009997901758027629 , ELAINE G HOWE, PO BOX 624, SULPHUR, OK, Delivered
" Request Signature Dani Papetti 73086-0624 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
' via Email Code: AFE 1821841 Signature Pending
92148969009997901758027636 | AR A e O O T DAL AS T oo Delivered
Request Signature Dani Papetti : _ 0738 ! v 4/13/2018 April 15,2018
via Email Code: AFE 1821841 Signature Pending
92148969009997901758027643 , FRANK N GIBBARD JR, 14 PLUMER ROAD, EPPING, Delivered, Left with Individual
Request Signature Dani Papetti NH, 30420 . 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
i via Email Code: AFE 1821841 Signature Pending
92148969009997901758027650 , GRAYFORE PARTNERS LP, PO BOX 98670, Delivered, PO Box
Regquest Signature Dani Papetti LUBBOCK, TX, 79499-8670 4/13/2018 April 18,2018
via Email Code: AFE 1821841 Signature Pending
92148969009997901758027667 , ROGERS EVELAND LLC, 3630 RIVER OAKS CT, Delivered, Left with Individual
‘Request Signature Dani Papetti TYLER, TX, 75707 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Email Code: AFE 1821841 Signature Pending
192148969009997901758027674 , VA JOHNSTON LTD, PO BOX 303247, AUSTIN, TX, Delivered
Request Signature Dani Papetti 78703 : 4/13/2018 April 16,2018
via Email Code: AFE 1821841 Signature Pending

Bottom of Form

Q/



Sheryl Kohl

From: ' _ . Ferguson, Craig <Craig.Ferguson@bp.com>. -
Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 3:52 PM

To: " Sheryl Kohl

Subject: - -RE: Offset Operators - May Hearing Notices

Sheryl

| have received and forwarded to team for review.

Thanks.

Craig T. Ferguson

Sr. Land Negotiator

San Juan Basin — New Mexico
281.892.5743

Lower 48 Onshore
BP America Production Company
737 N. Eldridge Parkway, E3-12.173B

. Houston, TX 77079

Nothing contained in this communication, or in any other written or oral communications with BP America Production Company or its affiliates (collectively “BP")
concerning the matters addressed above, shall create an obligation on BP to conclude a rransaction covering such matters. Unless and until a written agreement
covering the matters addressed above is executed by BP s authorized representative having express authority to bind BP to a transaction of such size and nature, BP

‘has no obligation (legal or otherwise) concerning such matters. YOU SHOULD NOT RELY ON THIS COMMUNICATION OR ANY OTHER WRITTEN OR ORAL

COMMUNICATIONS WITH BP AS THE BASIS FOR TAKING ANY ACTION, FOREGOING ANY OPPORTUNITY OR INCURRING ANY COSTS, IN ANTICIPATION .

OF CONCLUDING A TRANSACTION WITH BP.

This email _and any attqchments are intended only for the addressee(s) listed above and. may contain confidential, proprietary, and/or priviledged information." If you
are not an intended recipient, p immediately advise the sender by return email, delete this email and any attachments, and destroy any copies of same. Any
unauthorized review, use, copying disclosure or dlstnbunon of this email and any attachments is prohibited. .

@

From: Sheryl Kohl [mailto:skohl@hilcorp.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 3:41 PM

To: Ferguson, Craig

Subject: Offset Operators - May Hearing Notices

Craig,

i have attached Hearing Notices that went out last Friday. For some reason they have not been delivered to you
yet. Will you confirm that you received these Hearing Notices?

Thanks,

.shergl Kohl, cPLTA

Sr. Land Tech - San Juan East
Hilcorp Energy Company )
1111 Travis, Houston, Texas 77002
P: 713-289-2781

E: skohl@Hilcorp.com .




) H p ’
.
.l h
- ’
.
.

/\l




From: Kurt Fagrelius

To: Shervl Koh|
Subject: Received .
Date: Thursday, April 26, 2018 10:51:39 AM

Sheryl Kohl, We received the fax message that you sent Dugan Production Corp on
4/26/2018 at 9:40 AM concerning the Hillcorp application for an Exception to the Well
Density Requirements ....Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool.

Kurt Fagrelius

Dugan Production Corp.
505-325-1821 Office
505-320-8248 Cell




Sheryl Kohl R _ o | :

From: : e Sharon Burns <sharonburns427@gmail.com>
Sent: o " Wednesday, April 25,2018.9:18 PM
To: - Sheryl Kohl ' :
Subject: _ o Re: May 3rd Hearing Notices
Sheryl,
I received the hearing notices today, April 25, 2018.

Thank you. :
Sharon Burns :

On Wed, Apr 25,2018 at 2:08 PM}Sher'yl Kohl <skohl@hilcorp.com> wrote: |

! Hi Sharon,

¢

I needed to have these delivered to you and I hope that this email works for you. If you can just return an
email to acknowledge that you received these Hearing Notices I would appreciate it. '

|

Thanks, | | I |

Shergl Kohl, cprTA

| Sr. Land Tech - San Juan East

: ; ﬁilcorp Energy Company .

| 1111 Travis, Houston, Texas 77002
P: 713-289-2781

E: skohl@HiIcorp.com

.

Hilcorp Energy Company’s address is 1111 Travis St, Houston, TX 77002 - .




42112018 . FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s)

P

©

FedEx.  ShipmentReceipt

Address Informiation

Ship to: ) Ship from:
Chappell Family Trust4 98  Hilcorp Energy
' S Hilcorp Energy Company
1422 E Sandra Terrace 1111 Travis Street
8th Floor
PHOENIX, AZ , " Houston, TX
85022-2704 77002
Us ’ UsSs
713-289-2781 7133561534
Shipment Information:

Tracking no.: 772103091108
Ship date: 04/27/2018 : _
Estimated shipping charges: 35.10 USD

Package Information :
Pricing option: FedEx One Rate
Service type: Standard Overnight
Package type: FedEx Envelope
" Number of packages: 1
Total weight:
Declared Value: 0.00 USD
Special Services:
Pickup/Drop-off: Drop off package at FedEx location

Billing Information: _
Bill transportation to: HEC-616
Your reference:

PO.no.:

Invoice no.:

Department no.:

e - - et e e
; Thank you for shipping onlme wnth FedEx ShipManager at fedex.com.

Please Note

FedEx will not be responsible for any daim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, de'ay, non-defivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, untess you declare a higher value,
pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a imely claim. Limitations found In the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including
Intrinslc value of the package, bssofsala income interest, pmﬂt. aﬂnmefaba uosts and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is imited to the greater of
$100 or the authorized declared value. R y cannot d d loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary vaiue ls $1000, e.g., jewelry, precious metals, negotiable Instruments
and other items listed in our Service Guide. Written claims must be ﬁlad within strict tiree fimits; Consuit the applicable FedEx Service Guide for detalils.

The estimated shipping charge may be different than the actual charges for your shi ‘Diffe may occur based on actual welght, dimensions, and ether factors. Consult the applicable
FedEx Service Guide or the FedEx Rate Shnelsfmdelaﬂs on how shipping charges  are calculated.

O

hitps:/iwww.fedex.com/shipping/shipAction handle?method=doContintie L _ e




4/2712018 FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s)

l"

 _

wx . Shipment Receipt

Address Information

Ship to: Ship from:
Select or enter Hilcorp Energy
Tempe Limited Partnership  Hilcorp Energy Company
101 East Westfield Blvd. 1111 Travis Street

8th Floor
INDIANAPOLIS, IN Houston, TX
46220 77002
Us usS
713-289-2781 7133561534

Shipment Information:

Tracking no.: 772100687867

Ship date: 04/27/2018

Estimated shipping charges: 35.10 USD

Package Information

Pricing option: FedEx One Rate

Service type: Standard Overnight

Package type: FedEx Envelope

Number of packages: 1

Total weight:

Declared Value: 0.00 USD

Special Services:

Pickup/Drop-off: Drop off package at FedEx location

Billing Information:

Bill transportation to: HEC-616
Your reference:

P.O. no.:

Invoice no.:

Department no.:

, Thank you for shlpplng onllne wlth FedEx ShlpManager at fedex com, !
. 3

Please Note

FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the resull of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unles: you declare a higher value,

pay an addilional charge, document your aclual loss and file a {imely claim. Limitations found In the current FedEx Service Gulde apply Your right to recover from FedE> or any loss, including
Intrinsic value of the package, loss of salas income Interest, proﬁl atiomey’s fees, costs, and olher forms of damage whether direct, in:idental, consequential, or speciat s !imlted to the greater of

$100 or the authorized value, R y cannot d aclua) d ted loss. Maximum for items of exiraordinary value is $1000, e.g., jewelry, prectous met: s, neg
and other llems listed in our Service Guide. Written claims must be filed vithin strict time limits; Consult the applicable FedEx Service Cuide for delails.
The estimated shipping charge may be different than the actual ges for your shi, [o]:{ may occur based on actual weijhl, dimensions, and other factors Consult the applicable

FedEx Service Gulde or the FedEx Rate Sheets for detalls on how shipping cha:ges are calcutated.

hitps:/mww.fedex.com/shipping/shipAction.handle?method=doContinue
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Oil Conservation Division hereby gives notice
pursuant to law and the Rules and Regulations of the Division of the following public
hearing to be held at 8:15 A.M. on May 3, 2018, in the Oil Conservation Division
Hearing Room at 1220 South St. Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before an examiner
duly appoint for the hearing. If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of
a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary
aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing, please contact: Florene Davidson
at 505-476-3458 or through the New Mexico Relay Network, 1-800-659-1779 by April
23, 2018. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in
various accessible forms. Please contact Florene Davidson if a summary or other type
of accessible form is needed.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following cases

~ and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the New Mexico Principal Meridian
whether or not so stated.)

TO: ALL WORKING INTEREST OWNERS IN THE SUBJECT SPACING UNIT
AND OFFSETTING OPERATORS OR LEASED MINERAL INTEREST
OWNERS, INCLUDING: ROY G. & OPAL BARTON SR REV TR;
PROVIDENCE MINERALS LLC; JABCO LLP; CROSS TIMBERS
ENERGY LLC; DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP; T. H. MCELVAIN OIL &
GAS LLLP; TAMACAM LLC; LORRAYN GAY HACKER, HER HEIRS
AND DEVISEES; J&M RAYMOND LTD; RUTH ZIMMERMAN TRUST;
'CHARLES W. GAY, HIS HEIRS AND DEVISEES; TINMIL A NM LLC;
THOMAS P. TINNIN, HIS HEIRS AND DEVISEES; MAR OIL & GAS
CORPORATION; NAVATEX ENERGY LP; LANGDON D HARRISON
REVOC TRUST B; VAUGHAN-MCELVAIN ENERGY INC; MCELVAIN
OIL COMPANY; RIO ARIBAGAS LTD; RIO ARRIBA LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP.

Case No. 16123: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company for an Exception to the
Well Density Requirements of the Special Rules and
Regulations of the Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool, Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico. Applicant in the above-styled cause seeks
an order for an exception to the well density requirements of Rule
I.B of the Special Rules and Regulations for the Blanco-Mesaverde

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 4
Submitted by: HILCORP
Hearing Date: May 3,2018
Case No. 16123




Gas Pool (72319), Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, to permit it to
complete and simultaneously produce five Mesaverde gas wells in
the same standard 326.65-acre, more or less, spacing and proration
unit, and three wells within the same quarter section. Hilcorp
further seeks approval for the proposed location of the (API No.
30-039-20064) in the Mesaverde formation with a surface location
in Unit M of the S/2 of Section 33, Township 28 North, Range 5
West, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, and authorization
to simultaneously complete and produce the San Juan 28-5 Unit 68
Well from the Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool. Said area is located
approximately 35 miles east of Bloomfield, NM.




o O
San Juan 28-5 Unit 68

SW33 28-5 3003920064 1967 drill

3rd MV completion in % section
1150’ from nearest offset

Help drain area to southwest
Complete entire MV in 2 stages

Locations skewed around Munoz
Canyon Wash & surrounding ridges

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 5
Submitted by: HILCORP
Hearing Date: May 3,2018
Case No. 16123



O O
MV Original Gas-in-Place

Cliffhouse water-line

1

Contour Interval = 3.2 Bcf/Section

Fractured are

Red > 32 Bcf/Section

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 6
Submitted by: HILCORP
Hearing Date: May 3,2018
Case No. 16123




O

O

MV Cumulative Gas Production

N

AN

Contour Interval = 3 Bcf/Section
Red > 27 Bcf/Section

71

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 7
Submitted by: HILCORP
Hearing Date: May 3,2018
Case No. 16123




O
MV Remaining Gas

¢

)

| s

Contour Interval = 3.2 Bcf/Section

Green > 9.6 Bcf/Section

b

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 8
Submitted by: HILCORP
Hearing Date: May 3,2018
Case No. 16123

H




s . -
San Juan 28-5 Unit 68

Reference | Volumetric Section CTD/ RF% Remaining EUR / RF%

Area OGIP Equivalent GIP
OGIP

A T T T T ﬁ'———_j

Qtr Section | 69Bcf | 276 Bef j 2.3 Bef/ 34%

| 46Bcf | 27Bcf/39% |

e e e

‘Section  25.7 Bef 25.7Bcf 9.1 Bcf/36%  16.6Bcf  13.8 Bof/ 54%

e P e e

9Section | 266Bcf | 296Bcf | 91Bcf/34% | 175Bcf | 130 Bof/49% |

[ __JL N B }L e O

* Remaining Gas in Place in Quarter Section of 4.6 Bcf |
« Cumulative Recovery Factor to Date 34% and 36% in the Quarter Section

and Section, respectively
« Considerable gas remaining in area with opportunity to recover additional

volumes utilizing existing wellbore

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico :
Exhibit No. 9
Submitted by: HILCORP
Hearing Date: May 3, 2018
Case No. 16123




